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The list this year is comprised of 202 law firms/individuals. Thank you to all

who participated. Firms are ranked according to the number of U.S. trade-

mark registrations issued in 2013 where the firm or individual is listed as the

legal representative on the registration.
— Averages and percentages have been rounded to the nearest tenth.
— There will be no additions to the list once it has been published.

— The survey form was available on our website from 3/1/14-4/16/14.




TOP TRADEMARK FIRMS

3YR. % CHANGE
RANK  NAME 2013 2012 2011 AVG. 1213 any STATE ~ WEB SITE ADDRESS
1 Loeb & Loeb LLP 2413 2158 1890 2153.7 11.8% Los Angeles (A www.logh.com
2 The Trademark Company, PLLC 2163 1742 852 1585.7 24.2% Vienna VA www.thetrademarkcompany.com
3 DLA Piper 1047 1108 755 970.0 -5.5% www.dlapiper.com
4 Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, PC 967 988 951 968.7 -2.1% New York NY  www.frosszelnick.com
5 Merchant & Gould 882 650 724 752.0 35.7% Minneapolis MN - www.merchantgould.com
6 K&L Gates LLP 734 731 866 777.0 0.4% Pittsburgh PA www.kigates.com
7 Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP 728 586 648 654.0 24.2% Irvine (A www.knobbe.com
8 Fay Sharpe LLP 715 693 614 674.0 3.2% (leveland OH  www.faysharpe.com
9 Barnes & Thornburg LLP 676 633 391 566.7 6.8% Indianapolis N www.btlow.com
10 Venable LLP 658 554 593 601.7 18.8% Washington DC  www.venable.com
1 Ladas & Parry LLP 652 583 508 581.0 11.8% New York NY  www.ladas.com
12 Avent Fox LLP 612 595 631 612.7 2.9% Washington DC  www.arentfox.com
13 Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockfon 607 631 662 6333 -3.8% Atlanta GA  www.kilpatrickfownsend.com
14 Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP 518 603 620 580.3 -14.1% Phoenix A www.lrlow.com
15 Brinks Gilson & Lione 511 287 354 384.0 78.0% Chicago Il www.brinksgilson.com
16 Holland & Hart 509 536 472 505.7 -5.0% Denver (0 www.hollandhart.com
17 Bryan Cave LLP 505 453 381 446.3 11.5% St. Louis MO www.hryancave.com
18 Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP 494 518 497 503.0 -4.6% Boston MA www.edwardswildman.com
19 Sughrue Mion, PLLC 482 474 445 467.0 1.7% Washington DC www.sughrue.com
20 Duane Morris LLP 474 477 539 496.7 -0.6% Philadelphia PA~ www.duanemorris.com
21 McDermott Will & Emery 464 415 395 4247 11.8% Chicago L www.mwe.com
22 Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP 451 178 196 275.0 153.4% San Diego (A www.procopio.com
23 Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP 447 460 411 439.3 -2.8% Falls Church VA www.bskb.com
24 Dorsey & Whitney LLP 428 454 428 436.7 -5.7% www.dorsey.com
25 Perkins Coie LLP 414 346 326 362.0 19.7% Seattle WA www.perkinscoie.com
26 Pillshury 399 465 469 4443 -14.2% Mclean VA www.pillsburylaw.com
27 Husch Blackwell LLP 390 455 594 479.7 -14.3% St. Louis MO www.huschblackwell.com
28 Law Office of Xavier Morales 382 47 521 4417 -9.5% San Antonio X www.secureyourtrademark.com
29 Hovey Williams LLP 377 369 311 352.3 2.2% Overland Park KS  www.hoveywilliams.com
30 Fish & Richardson 369 349 381 366.3 5.7% Boston MA~ www.fr.com
31 Foley & Lardner LLP 368 333 320 3403 10.5% Milwaukee W www.foley.com
32 Sheridan Ross P.C. 365 362 377 368.0 0.8% Denver 0
33 Alston & Bird LLP 363 250 332 315.0 45.2% Atlanta GA  www.alsfon.com
33 Hamess Dickey 363 314 303 326.7 15.6% Troy M www.hdp.com
35 Cozen 0"Connor 347 431 563 447.0 -19.5% Philadelphia PA" www.cozen.com
36 Wood Herron & Evans 346 403 416 388.3 -14.1% Cincinnati OH  www.whe-low.com
37 Nixon Peabody LLP 332 337 354 341.0 -1.5% Boston MA www.nixonpeabody.com
38 Ostrolenk Faber LLP 37 284 301 304.0 15.1% New York NY  www.ostrolenk.com
39 Fox Rothschild LLP 325 332 305 320.7 -2.1% Philadelphia PA~ www.foxrothschild.com
40 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 322 315 359 332.0 2.2% Washington DC  www.finnegan.com
41 Cantor Colbum LLP 319 338 325 327.3 -5.6% Hartford (T www.cantorcolburn.com
42~ Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. 316 356 280 317.3 -11.2% Orlando FL. www.oddmg.com
42 Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP ! 316 328 321 321.7 -3.7% Houston X www.novakdruce.com
44 Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 312 328 353 331.0 -4.9% Milwaukee Wl www.michaelbest.com
45 Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 303 251 349 301.0 20.7% Philadelphia PA- www.drinkerbiddle.com
45 Norton Rose Fulbright 303 404 389 3653 -25.0% Housfon X www.nortonrosefulbright.com
47 Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP 297 229 312 2793 29.7% Detroit M www.honigman.com
48 Leason Ellis LLP 293 246 202 247.0 19.1% White Plains NY  www.leasonellis.com
49 Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 272 318 293 2943 -14.5% Pittsburgh PA~ www.bipc.com
50 Minott Gore, P.A. 263 145 69 159.0 81.4% Miami FL. www.flatfeetrademark.com
51 Wolf Greenfield 262 217 281 2533 20.7% Boston MA~ www.wolfgreenfield.com
52 Stites & Harbison PLLC 254 261 296 270.3 -2.7% Lovisville KY  www.stites.com
53 Egbert Low Offices 252 230 229 237.0 9.6% Houston X www.egbertlawoffices.com
54 Katten Muchin Rosenman 251 315 344 3033 -20.3% Chicago Il www.kattenlow.com
55 Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP 249 275 276 266.7 -9.5% Los Angeles (A www.bstz.com
56 Collard & Roe, P.C 248 7 306 275.3 -8.8% Roslyn NY
57 Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP 247 269 242 2527 -8.2% Chicago Il www.marshallip.com
58 Rader, Fishman & Graver PLLC 246 284 322 284.0 -13.4% Bloomfield Hills M www.raderfishman.com
59 Jacobson Holman PLLC 244 228 270 2473 7.0% Washington DC  www.jhip.com
60 Brooks Kushman P.C. 239 233 224 232.0 2.6% Southfield M www.brookskushman.com
60 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 239 220 135 198.0 8.6% Chicago Il www.mcandrews-ip.com
62 Reed Smith LLP 238 244 308 263.3 -2.5% www.reedsmith.com
63 Taft Steftinius & Hollister LLP 235 212 211 219.3 10.8% Cincinnafi OH  www.foftlow.com
64 Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 226 223 183 210.7 1.3% Chicago Il www.bannerwitcoff.com
65 Williams Mullen 222 207 152 193.7 7.2% Richmond VA www.williamsmullen.com
66 Nixon & Vanderhye 215 260 321 265.3 -17.3% Arlington VA www.nixon-vanderhye.com
67 Seed Infellectual Property Law Group PLLC 214 151 202 189.0 41.7% Seattle WA www.seedip.com
68 Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker 212 168 229 203.0 26.2% Aliso Viejo (A wwwstetinalow.com
69 Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 209 227 201 212.3 -1.9% Atlanta GA www.sgrlaw.com
70 Oblon Spivak 207 259 307 257.7 -20.1% Alexandria VA~ www.oblon.com
71 Amstrong Teasdale 206 165 75 148.7 24.8% St. Lovis MO www.armstrongteasdale.com
72 Hiscock & Barclay, LLP 201 180 224 201.7 11.7% Syracuse NY  www.hblow.com
73 Epstein Drangel LLP 200 240 235 225.0 -16.7% New York NY
74 Kenyon & Kenyon LLP 197 220 306 241.0 -10.5% New York NY  www.kenyon.com
Legend: n/p - numbers not provided; n/a - not applicable.
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RANK

105
107

111

116
116

121
122
123
123
123
126
127
128
128
130
131
131
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
142
144
145
146
146
148
149
149
151
152
153
154

NAME

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP

Snell & Wilmer LLLP.
Baker Botts LL.P.

Howard and Howard Attorneys PLLC

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe P.C.

Vedder Price P.C.
WilmerHale
Workman Nydegger
The Webb Law Firm
Dykema Gossett PLLC

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Pryor Cashman LLP

Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Waddey Patterson
Flaster/Greenberg PC

Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL

Lewis, Rice, and Fingersh
Luedeka Negly

Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC
Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP
Muskin & Farmer LLC

Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Volpe & Koenig, P.C.

Miller & Martin PLLC

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.

Lucas & Mercanti, LLP
Adams and Reese LLP
Middleton Reutlinger
RatnerPrestia
Senniger Powers LLP
Dicksfein Shapiro LLP

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Sheldon Mak & Anderson PC

Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton

Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.
0liff PLC 2

Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP

Strashurger & Price, LLP
Thorpe North & Western
Partridge IP Law

Price Heneveld LLP
Hitchcock Evert LLP
Loza & Lozq, LLP

Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

Belles Katz LLC
Smith & Hopen, P.A.
Thomas | Horstemeyer

Wong, Cabello, Lutsch, Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP

Burns & Levinson LLP
Day Pitney LLP

(oats + Bennett PLLC
The Jacobson Firm, PC
Bacon & Thomas, PLLC

Andrus Infellectual Property Law, LLP ®

Nath, Goldberg & Meyer

Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C.

Winstead, P.C.
SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Froser Clemens Martin & Miller LLC

Albert Bordas, P.A.
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser

Polster Lieder Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.

Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson
The Marbury Law Group, PLLC

Buskop Law Group Patents & Trademarks
Chernoff Vilhaver McClung & Stenzel LLP
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Hayes Soloway P.C.
Standley Law Group LLP

Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

Peacock Myers, P.C.

Flynn, Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C.

Reising Ethington
McGarry Bair PC

Patterson Thuente Pedersen, P.A.

Lampel & Associates, P.C

Burdett, Morgan, Williamson & Boykin, LLP *

2013

196
196
186
186
185
185
185
182
181
177
175
170
168
164
157
153
150
149

139
135

2012

174
246
172
203
263
104
204
228
246
229
217
178
146
199
137
123
130

181
176
176
105
141

2011

145
304
160
168
214
96
200
181
212
206
182
142
176
212
107
123
119

129
140

n/a

3YR.
AvG.

171.7
2487
172.7
185.7
220.7
128.3
196.3
197.0
213.0
204.0
1913
163.3
163.3
191.7
133.7
133.0
133.0
109.7
150.3
159.7
148.0
102.7
137.7
131.3
1313
149.3
137.7
122.0
121.7
123.3
124.0
102.0
129.7
130.0
88.7
121.7
117.0
99.7
53.7
95.3
116.3
54.3
139.7
122.0
90.7
91.0
98.0
92.7
71.1
120.3
118.0
106.7
90.7
81.7
86.0
89.3
80.0
92.3
83.0
87.3
62.0
71.0
64.7
69.3
87.3
76.3
53.0
56.7
56.7
71.0
53.3
68.7
743
72.0
43.7
57.0
53.0
64.3
53.7
475

% CHANGE
1213
12.6%
-20.3%

8.1%
-8.4%
-29.7%
71.9%
-9.3%
-20.2%
-26.4%
22.7%
-19.4%
-4.5%
15.1%
-17.6%
14.6%
24.4%
15.4%
62.0%
-19.9%
-19.9%
-21.0%
28.6%
-6.4%
21.5%
-1.2%
-11.3%
-6.1%
-9.8%
-4.1%
-13.3%
-12.2%
-1.7%
-17.0%
-36.6%
41.0%
-14.2%
no change
15.2%
221.2%
21.2%
-22.6%
170.3%
-20.0%
-29.8%
-12.7%
-1.0%
no change
-29.0%
17.9%
-16.4%
-28.7%
1.1%
-14.4%
11.7%
-5.5%
-20.6%
13.5%
35.5%
-2.4%
-23.5%
31.0%
5.6%
10.4%
-17.0%
-13.4%
-1.9%
20.0%
14.3%
25.5%
-20.3%
23.4%
21.3%
21.9%
-32.5%
71.9%
-16.7%
25.6%
-8.6%
-22.7%
11.1%

ary

Huntsville
Phoenix
Houston
Royal Oak
Chicago
Fairfax
Chicago

Salt Lake City
Pittsburgh
Bloomfield Hills
Arlington
New York
Philadelphia
Nashville
Cherry Hill
Cincinnati
Saint Louis
Knoxville
New York
Roseland
Mesa
Lansdale
Charlotte
Philadelphia
(hattanooga
Milwaukee
New York
Nashville
Lovisville
Berwyn

St. Louis
Washington
New York
Pasadena
Waltham
Milwaukee
Alexandria
Washington
Houston
Sandy
Chicago
Grand Rapids
Dallas
Upland
Washington
Austin
Horsham
Tampa
Atlanta
Housfon
Boston
Boston

Cary

New York
Alexandria
Milwaukee
Alexandria
Tulsa

Dallas
Westlake Village
Perryshurg
Miami
Garden City
St. Louis
Charlotte
Reston
Houston
Portland
Washington
Tucson
Dublin
Boston
Albuguerque
Kalamazoo
Troy

Grand Rapids
Minneapolis
Northbrook
Amarillo

WEB SITE ADDRESS

www.babc.com
www.swlaw.com
www.hakerbotts.com
www.h2low.com
www_leydig.com
Www.mg-ip.com
www.vedderprice.com
www.wilmerhale.com
www.wnlaw.com
www.webblaw.com
www.dykema.com
www.mwzb.com
www.pryorcashman.com
www.panitchlaw.com
www.iplawgroup.com
www flastergreenberg.com
www.kmklaw.com
www.lewistice.com
www.luedeka.com
www.fkks.com
www_lowenstein.com
www.iplawusa.com
www.patentstrademarks.com
www.mvalaw.com
www.vklaw.com
www.millermartin.com
www.reinhartlaw.com
www.Imiplaw.com
www.adomsandregse.com
www.middletonlaw.com
www.ratnerprestia.com
WWw.Senniger.com
www.dicksteinshapiro.com
www fitzpatrickeella.com
WWW.USip.com
www.mbbp.com
www.gklaw.com
wwwoliff.com
www.whda.com
wwwstrasburger.com
www.fnw.com
www.partridgeiplaw.com

www.hitchcockevert.com
www_lozaip.com
www.wenderoth.com
www.infprop.com
www.belleskatz.com
www.smithhopen.com
www.thomashorstemeyer.com
www.wongcabello.com
www.burnslev.com
www.daypitney.com
www.coatsandbennett.com
www.jacobsonfirm.com
www.baconthomas.com
www.andruslaw.com
www.nathlaw.com
www.hjklaw.com
www.winstead.com
www.socalip.com
www._fraser-ip.com
www.bordasiplaw.com
WWW.ssmp.com
www.polsterlieder.com
www.rbh.com
www.marburylaw.com
www.buskoplaw.com
www.chernofflaw.com
www.skgf.com

www.standleyllp.com
www.sunsteinlaw.com
www.peacocklow.com
www.flynnthiel.com
Www.reising.com
www.mcgarrybair.com

www.lampellaw.com
www.bmwb-law.com
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3YR. % CHANGE

RANK  NAME 2013 2012 2011 AVG. 1213 any STATE ~ WEB SITE ADDRESS
154 Whitelaw Law Group 50 60 90 66.7 -16.7% Naples FL www.whitelowfirm.com
156 Clegg Low 49 24 15 293 104.2% Salt Lake City UT www.cleggiplaw.com
156 Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk 49 40 35 N3 22.5% Gainesville FL  www.slepatents.com
158 Carstens & Cahoon, LLP 48 56 58 540 -14.3% Dallas X www.edow.com
158 Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & North, LL.C. 48 38 37 4.0 26.3% Metairie [A
160 Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC 47 61 66 58.0 -23.0% Westminster (0 www.oppedahl.com
161 Maxey Law Offices, PLLC 46 43 43 44.0 7.0% St. Petershurg FL www. maxeyiplaw.com
162 Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A. 45 67 49 53.7 -32.8% Raleigh NC  www.myershigel.com
162 Wells St. John P.S. 45 25 48 3.3 80.0% Spokane WA www.wellsstjohn.com
164 The Dobrusin Law Firm PC 43 72 59 58.0 -40.3% Pontiac Ml www.patenfco.com
165 Boardman & Clark LLP° 42 30 59 437 40.0% Madison Wl www.boardmanclark.com
166 Schultz & Associates, P.C. 4 24 34 33.0 70.8% Dallas X www.fexas-patent-law.com
167 Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. 40 63 54 52.3 -36.5% Concord MA www.hbsr.com
168 Cohen IP Law Group, PC 39 34 13 28.7 14.7% Beverly Hills (A www.cohenip.com
169 Walker & Jocke Co., LPA 38 47 45 43.3 -19.1% Medina OH  www.walkerandjocke.com
170 Howison & Amott, LLP 37 37 35 363 no change Dallas X www.dalpat.com
171 Clements Bernard PLLC 36 39 35 36.7 -1.7% Charlotte NC  www.worldpatents.com
171 langlotz Patent and Trademark Works 36 47 39 407 -23.4% Washington DC  www.langlotz.com
173 Bohan Mathers LLC 35 34 33 34.0 2.9% Portland ME  www.bohanmathers.com
173 Stein IP LLC 35 28 42 35.0 25.0% Washington DC www.steinip.com
175 Willcox & Savage, P.C. 34 30 24 293 13.3% Norfolk VA www.willcoxandsavage.com
176 David R. Ellis, Attorney 33 52 47 44.0 -36.5% Largo FL. www.dovidellislow.com
176 H. Jay Spiegel & Associates 33 24 20 257 37.5% Mount Vernon VA www.spiegelow.com
176 Kim Winston LLP 33 n/p n/p n/a n/a Hasfings on Hudson ~ NY ~ www.kimwinsfon.com
179 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. 32 39 43 38.0 -17.9% Cotfonwood Heights  UT ~ www.chcpat.com
179 Purdue Law Offices, LLC 32 26 27 283 23.1% Toledo OH  www.purdue-law.com
181 Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP 31 30 21 273 3.3% New York NY  www.egslip.com
182 Davis & Bujold, P.LLC. 27 19 31 257 42.1% Concord NH  www.nhpat.com
182 Mind Law Firm, P.C. 27 46 29 34.0 -41.3% [vine (A www.mindlowfirm.com
184 D’Ambrosio & Menon, PLLC 26 25 24 25.0 4.0% Housfon X www.dmiplow.com
184 Jeffery M. Lillywhite, PC 26 54 66 48.7 -51.9% Draper UT www.jmlpc.com
186 TraskBritt PC 25 25 38 293 no change Salt Lake City UT www.traskbritt.com
187 The Kinder Law Group 24 20 8 173 20.0% Irvine A www.tklglaw.com
188 Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP 22 7 12 13.7 214.3% East Palo Alto (A www.bffllp.com
189 Sherman & Zarrabian LLP 18 7 6 103 157.1% Santa Monica (A www.sziplaw.com
190 Doherty Legal 17 13 ] 103 30.8% Houston X www.dohertylegal.com
190 Supnik Law Office 17 21 2 19.7 -19.0% Beverly Hills (A www.nofsobiglaw.com
192 West & Associates, A PC 16 20 12 16.0 -20.0% Walnut Creek (A www.westpatentlow.com
193 Intellectual Property Law Offices of Joel Voelzke 15 10 2 9.0 50.0% Malibu (A www.voelzke.com
193 Oliver & Grimsley, LLC 15 27 35 257 -44.4% Towson MD  www.olivergrimsley.com
195 Karich & Associates 14 14 37 2.7 no change Irvine (A www.karich.net
196 Law Offices of Mario 6. Ceste LLC 12 12 12 12.0 no change Wallingford O www.cestelaw.com
197 Michael L. Leetzow, P.A. 11 20 21 173 -45.0% Sanford FL - www.leetzow.com
198 The Maxham Firm 9 12 19 133 -25.0% San Diego (A www.maxhamfirm.com
198 Wiemelt Knechtel 9 11 8 9.3 -18.2% Chicago Il www.wiemeltlaw.com
200 SMIRMAN IP LAW, PLLC 5 5 b 53 no change Rochester M Wwww.smirman.com
201 Lemaire Patent Low Firm PLLC 2 0 1 1.0 n/a Burnsville MN www.lemairepatent.com
202 Eric W. Guttag IP Law Office 1 n/p n/p n/a n/a West Chester OH  www.guttagiplaw.com

Novak Druce + Quigg LLP and Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP merged, effective January 1, 2013. Prior years’ totals were combined.

Please note that Oliff PLC was previously Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Please note that our official firm name changed from Andrus, Sceales, Starke and Sawall, LLP to Andrus Intellectual Property Law, LLP effective 1/1/2014.
Accordingly, all patents issued in 2013 (and prior) will be listed with our previous firm name.

Please note that our 2012 total includes registrations from Law Office of Chris Stewart, P.C., which joined Burdett, Morgan, Williamson & Boykin, LLP as of Aug.
1, 2012

. The number of trademark registrations for 2011 is a combination of the totals for Lathrop & Clark LLP and Boardman Suhr Curry & Field LLP as the firms were

operating separately at that time.

24

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TODAY MAY, 2014






